EL695290868US

07-31-2002

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)				MENT OF COMMERCE nt and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	10217	4910	▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of	• -		ed original documents	or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Wizards of the Coast, Inc.	17.26.02	2. Name and address Name: Gen Con Internal	LLC	/(ies)
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State WASHING Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)		City:Seattle	20 Lakeside Ave. State: W tizenship	'A Zip: 98122
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	☐ Merger			
Security Agreement Other	Change of Name	Other Lim If assignee is not domi	nited Liability Composited in the United States	any - Washington
Execution Date: May 21		(Designations must be	tion is attached:	om assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Re	1127076 1973625	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Catherine Maxson	•	6. Total number of a registrations invol	opplications and ved:	2
Internal Address: Davis Wright Tremai	ne LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)	\$65.00
		Enclosed Authorized	to be charged to de	posit account
Street Address: 1501 Fourth Avenue,	Suite 2600	8. Deposit account r	number: 040258	
City: Seattle State: W	/A Zip: 98101	(Attach duplicate cop	y of this page if payin	g by deposition account)
O Statement and signature	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		– & 0
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be copy of the original document.	elief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and corre	·	
Catherine Maxson Name of Person Signing	Attern	anature		July 26, 2002 Date
• •	Otal number of pages including cov	,	ment:	

07/31/2002 TDIAZ1

00000024 1127076

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 25.00 OP

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is made, entered into and effective this 21st day of May, 2002 (the "Effective Date"), by and among GEN CON LLC, a Washington limited liability company ("Assignee"), and WIZARDS OF THE COAST, INC., a Washington corporation ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor, with its principal place of business at 1801 Lind Avenue SW. Renton, Washington, has common law right in the marks that are the subject of this assignment and is the owner of the trademark and/or service mark registrations set forth in Exhibit 1 and incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS, Assignee, a Washington limited liability company, is desirous of acquiring said common law rights, registrations, applications and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THERFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the marks set forth in Exhibit 1, together with that portion of its business relating to the marks and the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

Assignor shall be permitted to continue to use the marks set forth in Exhibit 1, as a licensee of Assignee, in accordance with the Purchase and Sale Agreement dated as of May 16, 2002, by and between Assignee, Assignor, Peter Adkison, TSR, Inc., and Hasbro, Inc. All such uses by Assignor and all goodwill from the use of the mark shall be on behalf of and inure to the benefit of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREFOR, the parties have executed this Agreement effective as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

WIZARDS OF THE COAST, INC.

Bv

Brian E. Lewis, Vice President Business

Development and General Counsel

STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
)	SS,
COUNTY OF KING)	

On the 21st day of May, 2002, before me personally appeared Brian E. Lewis, the person who signed the foregoing instrument, who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that he is the Vice President Business Development and General Counsel of Wizards of the Coast, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, that he has signed said instrument as a free act on behalf of said corporation, and that he has the authority to act on behalf of, and bind, said corporation.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the date stated above.

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington residing at 1801 Lind Avenue SW Renton, Washington 98057 My Appointment Expires 09/14/2004

Acknowledged by:

ASSIGNEE:

GEN CON LLC

Peter Adkison, Gaming Mogul, Manager



EXHIBIT 1.46

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT - EXHIBIT 1.46 [BA021360.066]

5/21/02 10:20 AM

EXHIBIT 1

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

COUNTRY	MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
United States	GEN CON	1,127,076	11/27/1979
United States	GEN CON GAME FAIR and Design	1,973,625	05/14/1996

PAGE 3 5/21/02

EXHIBIT 1.58

FOREIGN TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT - EXHIBIT 1.46 [BA021360.066]

5/21/02 10:20 AM

FOREIGN TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This FOREIGN TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is made, entered into and effective this 21st day of May, 2002 (the "Effective Date"), by and among GEN CON LLC, a Washington limited liability company ("Assignee"), and TSR, INC., a Wisconsin corporation ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor, with its principal place of business at 1801 Lind Avenue SW, Renton, Washington, has common law right in the marks that are the subject of this assignment and is the owner of the trademark and/or service mark registrations set forth in Exhibit 1 and incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS, Assignee, a Washington limited liability company, is desirous of acquiring said common law rights, registrations, applications and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THERFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the marks set forth in Exhibit 1, together with that portion of its business relating to the marks and the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

Assignor shall be permitted to continue to use the marks set forth in Exhibit 1, as a licensee of Assignee, in accordance with the Purchase and Sale Agreement dated as of May 21, 2002, by and between Assignee, Assignor, Peter Adkison, TSR, Inc., and Hasbro, Inc. All such uses by Assignor and all goodwill from the use of the mark shall be on behalf of and inure to the benefit of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREFOR, the parties have executed this Agreement effective as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

TSR, INC.

By

Brian E. Lewis, Assistant Secretary

FOREIGN TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT [23652-0001/BA021390.005]

PAGE 1 5/21/02

STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
·)	SS,
COUNTY OF KING)	

On the 21st day of May, 2002, before me personally appeared Brian E. Lewis, the person who signed the foregoing instrument, who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that he is the Assistant Secretary of TSR, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, that he has signed said instrument as a free act on behalf of said corporation, and that he has the authority to act on behalf of, and bind, said corporation.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the date stated above.

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington residing at 1801 Lind Avenue SW Renton, Washington 98057 My Appointment Expires 09/14/2004

Acknowledged by:

ASSIGNEE:

GEN CON LLC

Peter Adkison, Gaming Mogul, Manager

OF WASHINGTON

EXHIBIT 1

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

COUNTRY	MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
United Kingdom	GEN CON	1,458,812	03/08/1991
United Kingdom	GEN CON GAME FAIR AND DESIGN	1,571,014	05/05/1994
Spain	GEN CON	1,813,645	05/03/1995

FOREIGN TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT [23652-0001/BA021390.005]

PAGE 3 5/21/02